South Carolina

)

Legislature
February 10, 2026, 01:32:36 am

Session 122 - (2017-2018)

S*0457 (Rat #0006, Act #0102 of 2017) General Bill, By Fanning
Summary: Board of Trustees Fairfield County School District

AN ACT TO AMEND ACT 191 OF 1991, AS AMENDED, RELATING TO THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE FAIRFIELD
COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT, SO AS TO ALLOW BOARD MEMBERS TO RECEIVE A MONTHLY STIPEND IN AN
AMOUNT TO BE DETERMINED BY THE BOARD, AND TO REQUIRE ACTUAL ATTENDANCE AT A DULY CONSTITUTED
BOARD MEETING IN ORDER TO RECEIVE THE MONTHLY STIPEND. - ratified title

02/22/17
02/23/17
02/23/17
02/24/17
02/28/17
02/28/17
03/01/17
03/02/17
03/02/17
03/02/17
03/03/17
03/07/17
03/13/17
03/23/17
03/29/17
04/04/17
04/06/17
07/12/17

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House
House
House

Senate
House
House

Introduced, read first time, placed on local & uncontested calendar (Senate Journal-page 4)
Read second time (Senate Journal-page 25)

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day (Senate Journal-page 25)
Read third time and sent to House (Senate Journal-page 1)

Introduced and read first time

Referred to Fairfield Delegation

Committee report: Favorable Fairfield Delegation (House Journal-page 3)

Read second time (House Journal-page 15)

Roll call Yeas-80 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 15)

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day (House Journal-page 16)
Read third time and enrolled (House Journal-page 1)

Ratified R 6

Vetoed by Governor

Veto overridden by originating body Ayes-40 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 34)
Debate adjourned on veto consideration until Tues., 4-4-17 (House Journal-page 8)
Veto overridden Yeas-69 Nays-18 (House Journal-page 12)

Effective date 4/4/2017

Act No. 102

Page 1 of 1



