

Session 122 - (2017-2018)

S*0457 (Rat #0006, Act #0102 of 2017) General Bill, By Fanning

Summary: Board of Trustees Fairfield County School District

AN ACT TO AMEND ACT 191 OF 1991, AS AMENDED, RELATING TO THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE FAIRFIELD COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT, SO AS TO ALLOW BOARD MEMBERS TO RECEIVE A MONTHLY STIPEND IN AN AMOUNT TO BE DETERMINED BY THE BOARD, AND TO REQUIRE ACTUAL ATTENDANCE AT A DULY CONSTITUTED BOARD MEETING IN ORDER TO RECEIVE THE MONTHLY STIPEND. - ratified title

02/22/17	Senate	Introduced, read first time, placed on local & uncontested calendar (Senate Journal-page 4)
02/23/17	Senate	Read second time (Senate Journal-page 25)
02/23/17	Senate	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day (Senate Journal-page 25)
02/24/17	Senate	Read third time and sent to House (Senate Journal-page 1)
02/28/17	House	Introduced and read first time
02/28/17	House	Referred to Fairfield Delegation
03/01/17	House	Committee report: Favorable Fairfield Delegation (House Journal-page 3)
03/02/17	House	Read second time (House Journal-page 15)
03/02/17	House	Roll call Yeas-80 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 15)
03/02/17	House	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day (House Journal-page 16)
03/03/17	House	Read third time and enrolled (House Journal-page 1)
03/07/17		Ratified R 6
03/13/17		Vetoed by Governor
03/23/17	Senate	Veto overridden by originating body Ayes-40 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 34)
03/29/17	House	Debate adjourned on veto consideration until Tues., 4-4-17 (House Journal-page 8)
04/04/17	House	Veto overridden Yeas-69 Nays-18 (House Journal-page 12)
04/06/17		Effective date 4/4/2017
07/12/17		Act No. 102